
Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

CSS 2/5/2017

142

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20029 Mojo Border Collie Benah Stiewing NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

79

CSS 2/5/2017

137

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8032 Lincoln Coton de Tulear Elaine Baird100 50.38 2.7193



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

CSS 2/5/2017

137

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12026 Shrimpie Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing NQ 58.42 2.3451



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

CSS 2/5/2017

139

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16052 Cinna Shetland Sheepdog Linda Ladd NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

CSS 2/5/2017

142

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24025 Fosse Collie Liz Keohan NQ 59.26 2.3962



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

CSS 2/5/2017

148

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8030 Penny All American Lisa-Marie Podielsky NQ 57.17 2.5888



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

CSS 2/5/2017

148

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12033 Beni Papillon Joyce Moody NQ 90.95 1.6273



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

CSS 2/5/2017

153

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16049 Breezy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Margaret Jewett100 46.26 3.3074

16051 Thomas Shetland Sheepdog Emily Peacock95 44.08 3.471

16050 Rupert Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill95 56.25 2.72



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

CSS 2/5/2017

157

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20026 Taylor Bearded Collie Sonja Blanchard100 51.44 3.0521

20023 Cinder Shetland Sheepdog Katie Rogers NQ NT

20024 Fancy Border Collie Hannah Naiburg NQ 32.52 4.8278

20045 Echo Golden Retriever Peg Grey NQ 60.32 2.6028



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

CSS 2/5/2017

157

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24015 Image Beauceron Elaine Giannelli NQ 49.94 3.1438



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

CSS 2/5/2017

171

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8001 Summer Pembroke Welsh Corgi Robyn Januszewski NQ NT



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

CSS 2/5/2017

171

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12027 Taffy All American Rebecca Kay100 60.15 2.8429



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

CSS 2/5/2017

176

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16002 Tuukka Shetland Sheepdog Lynn Thibodeau NQ NT

16043 Kolt English Cocker Spaniel Lisa Antonucci NQ 49.55 3.552

16003 Higgins Miniature Poodle Kathleen Joffe NQ 52.16 3.3742

16001 Scarlet Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 71.84 2.4499



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

CSS 2/5/2017

182

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24001 Elvira Bracco Italiano Debra Pereira NQ 78.74 2.3114



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

CSS 2/5/2017

171

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8014 Pink Papillon Lori Daigle-Santos100 41.34 4.1364

8013 Squish Smooth Coat Chihuahua Howie Carr100 42.67 4.0075

8009 Gwendoline Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton100 43.8 3.9041

8015 Molly All American Hannah Naiburg100 46.02 3.7158

8035 Deesel Papillon Deborah Hunt100 46.46 3.6806

8005 Sassy Scottish Terrier Tamara Lazarus100 50.06 3.4159

8003 Rik Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 52.55 3.2540

8016 Chevy All American Joni Silva100 57.92 2.9523

8004 Ivy West Highland White 
Terrier

Maria Barnum100 68.79 2.4858

8006 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire NQ 49.16 3.4784

8007 Hogan Papillon Maureen Burke NQ 49.72 3.4393

8010 Taxi Papillon Deborah Hunt NQ 49.82 3.4324

8027 Torri Pembroke Welsh Corgi Amanda Rizner NQ 58.72 2.9121

8012 Georgia Miniature Schnauzer Jan VanSyckel NQ 61.39 2.7855

8002 Nike Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 64.83 2.6377

8011 Caroline Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 65.21 2.6223

8026 Tigger Papillon Karen Donahue NQ 66.06 2.5886

8008 Bones Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 71.33 2.3973



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

CSS 2/5/2017

171

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12013 Kal-El Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 39.02 4.3824

12030 Camber Papillon Heather Ciribassi100 39.98 4.2771

12011 Bizzy Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 44.4 3.8514

12007 Toby Shetland Sheepdog Bruce Thibodeau100 44.69 3.8264

12006 Kaleigh Shetland Sheepdog Lynn Thibodeau100 49.83 3.4317

12028 Blew Shetland Sheepdog Betty McAdams100 50.4 3.3929

12005 Bear Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Joanne Smith100 53.76 3.1808

12010 Potion Papillon Deborah Hunt NQ 45.97 3.7198

12004 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ 46.8 3.6538

12002 Breeze Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson NQ 49.7 3.4406

12012 Diamond Shiba Inu Mark Giles NQ 49.84 3.431

12003 Westley Shiba Inu Mark Giles NQ 50.03 3.4179

12014 Bungee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson NQ 54.43 3.1416

12031 Callie Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Dabrowski NQ 61.93 2.7612



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

CSS 2/5/2017

176

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16018 Etta English Cocker Spaniel Tracey Deyette100 52.75 3.3365

16014 Trevor English Cocker Spaniel Bill Young100 56.6 3.1095

16009 Dante Shetland Sheepdog Bill Chiarchiaro100 60.03 2.9319

16045 Tempe Shetland Sheepdog Deborah A. Palmer NQ NT

16006 Fern Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ NT

16013 Cullen Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon NQ 39.57 4.4478

16044 Dexter Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill NQ 45.59 3.8605

16019 James Shiba Inu Eunice Giles NQ 48.62 3.6199

16016 Slick Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly NQ 54.18 3.2484

16017 Spark Shetland Sheepdog Katherine Ostiguy NQ 55.72 3.1587

16015 MeMe Miniature American 
Shepherd

Diane Sumrall NQ 56.38 3.1217

16007 Amber Finnish Lapphund Donna Cupka NQ 58.5 3.0085

16020 Takibi Shiba Inu Leland Perry NQ 65.53 2.6858

16008 Fiddle Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 70.78 2.4866

16011 Vegas Finnish Lapphund Donna Cupka NQ 76 2.3158



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

CSS 2/5/2017

182

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20004 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert NQ 41.35 4.4015

20037 Molly Labrador Retriever Hollis McGuire NQ 41.71 4.3635

20009 Whit Border Collie Tracey Fulmer NQ 46.27 3.9334

20036 Austyn-Rock Golden Retriever Emma Parsons NQ 47.74 3.8123

20035 Marlow Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist NQ 63.24 2.8779

20013 Cobalt Australian Shepherd Leland Perry NQ 65.87 2.7630

20012 Daisy Bearded Collie Katherine Dupee NQ 68.68 2.65



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

CSS 2/5/2017

182

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24005 Rooney Golden Retriever Paula Orcutt100 39.35 4.6252

24020 Roxy Dutch Shepherd Eileen Fernandez100 47.78 3.8091

24006 Jazz Collie Becky Smith NQ NT

24019 Abby Labrador Retriever Mimi Brome NQ 44.48 4.0917

24013 Tide German Wirehaired Pointer Jennifer Jacobs NQ 45.8 3.9738

24018 Ebbets Labrador Retriever Elliot Kaplan NQ 49.26 3.6947

24004 Deena Pointer Debra Pereira NQ 50.55 3.6004

24003 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 52.46 3.4693

24009 Opie Golden Retriever Mary Alice McGee NQ 55.5 3.2793

24002 Jack Daniel Boxer Nina Daniel NQ 55.81 3.2611

24014 Valur Saluki Christine Klein NQ 58.02 3.1368

24008 Dakota Pointer Margaret Jewett NQ 60.41 3.0127



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

CSS 2/5/2017

157

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16038 Sansa Boxer Ameerah Skandarani NQ 58.89 2.666



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

78

CSS 2/5/2017

171

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4013 Gale Pembroke Welsh Corgi Amanda Rizner NQ 77.96 2.1934



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

CSS 2/5/2017

176

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12015 Noelle Shetland Sheepdog Bill Chiarchiaro100 64.28 2.7380

12032 Doc Beagle Pamela Woods NQ 74.02 2.3777



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

CSS 2/5/2017

182

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16022 Bennie Australian Shepherd Melinda Moss NQ NT



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

CSS 2/5/2017

182

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20039 Tristan Bernese Mountain Dog Alison Jaskiewicz NQ 50.4 3.6111



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

78

CSS 2/5/2017

171

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4005 Honey Scottish Terrier Tamara Lazarus100 73.15 2.3377

4004 Sheila Pembroke Welsh Corgi Tina Olson NQ NT

4016 Comet Coton de Tulear Elaine Baird NQ 53.14 3.2179

4003 Benjamin Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton NQ 54.27 3.1509

4014 Zest Chihuahua Emily Peacock NQ 64.3 2.6594

4015 Clark Pembroke Welsh Corgi Mimi Brome NQ 68.51 2.496

4007 Jesse Scottish Terrier Marianne Melucci NQ 73.99 2.3111



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

CSS 2/5/2017

171

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8023 Sparkle Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 54.58 3.1330

8029 Simi Beagle Pamela Woodes100 54.67 3.1279

8022 Bella Schipperke Marion Johnson100 58.21 2.9376

8018 Catcher Schipperke Marion Johnson100 59.29 2.8841

8017 Zoe Shiba Inu Norah Giles100 63.05 2.7121

8028 Dora-Bean Cardigan Welsh Corgi Kristen Jansen NQ 60.12 2.8443



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

CSS 2/5/2017

176

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12019 Loki Shetland Sheepdog Margaret Howes100 39.79 4.4232

12022 Aria English Cocker Spaniel Diane Young100 59.2 2.973

12023 Sprite Shetland Sheepdog Catherine Nicol100 68.44 2.5716

12017 Jason Shetland Sheepdog Bruce Thibodeau NQ 48.47 3.6311

12021 Rookie English Cocker Spaniel Tracey Deyette NQ 61.08 2.8815

12016 Hannah Shetland Sheepdog Lynn Thibodeau NQ 61.49 2.8623

12018 Flash Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing  NQ 66.5 2.6466



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

CSS 2/5/2017

182

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16034 Katie Portuguese Water Dog Kimberly Nickerson100 53.35 3.4114

16047 Tori Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist100 53.82 3.3816

16048 Nicky Dalmatian Jody Fraser100 58.81 3.0947

16046 Danica Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist100 65.07 2.797

16026 Rogue Norwegian Elkhound Christine Tilburg NQ NT

16027 Bodhi Australian Shepherd Melinda Moss NQ NT

16032 Dory Golden Retriever Marcia J Peirce NQ NT

16024 Sage Soft Coated Wheaten Maria Barnum NQ 57.25 3.1790

16035 Quincy Bearded Collie Sonja Blanchard NQ 63.41 2.8702



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

CSS 2/5/2017

182

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20019 Demi Beauceron Maureen McLatchy100 41.84 4.3499

20044 Zurri Bernese Mountain Dog Cheryl Brickach100 45.18 4.0283

20017 Decky Irish Setter Linda Haspel100 56.98 3.1941

20042 Rusty German Shepherd Dog Joyce Ten Haagen100 57.76 3.151

20041 Teddy German Shepherd Dog Joyce Ten Haagen100 63.47 2.8675

20040 Mayhem Doberman Pinscher Rebecca Guaraldo NQ NT

20050 Rory Irish Setter Martin Haspel NQ 60.55 3.0058

20043 Madison Golden Retriever Linda Coe NQ 66 2.7576



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

48

CSS 2/5/2017

0

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8013 Squish Smooth Coat Chihuahua Howie Carr100 33.63

8010 Taxi Papillon Deborah Hunt100 34.7

8016 Chevy All American Joni Silva100 47.85

8006 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire NQ 34.23

8009 Gwendoline Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton NQ 40.92

8007 Hogan Papillon Maureen Burke NQ 42.52

8027 Torri Pembroke Welsh Corgi Amanda Rizner NQ 42.7

8002 Nike Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 47.28



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

48

CSS 2/5/2017

0

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12004 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 32.14

12010 Potion Papillon Deborah Hunt100 34.02

12003 Westley Shiba Inu Mark Giles100 36.17

12028 Blew Shetland Sheepdog Betty McAdams100 37.14

12012 Diamond Shiba Inu Mark Giles100 37.23

12007 Toby Shetland Sheepdog Bruce Thibodeau100 38.51

12031 Callie Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Dabrowski100 40.74

12013 Kal-El Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ NT

12030 Camber Papillon Heather Ciribassi NQ 32.91



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

45

CSS 2/5/2017

0

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16017 Spark Shetland Sheepdog Katherine Ostiguy100 31.98

16013 Cullen Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon NQ 31.49

16045 Tempe Shetland Sheepdog Deborah A. Palmer NQ 38.05

16019 James Shiba Inu Eunice Giles NQ 39.69

16016 Slick Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly NQ 42.03

16043 Kolt English Cocker Spaniel Lisa Antonucci NQ 43.26



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

40

CSS 2/5/2017

0

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20036 Austyn-Rock Golden Retriever Emma Parsons100 36.13

20009 Whit Border Collie Tracey Fulmer NQ 31.49

20004 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert NQ 32.06

20037 Molly Labrador Retriever Hollis McGuire NQ 34.81



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

45

CSS 2/5/2017

0

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24003 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ NT



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

53

CSS 2/5/2017

0

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4017 Kody All American Joni Silva100 47.45

4016 Comet Coton de Tulear Elaine Baird NQ 42.36

4008 TC Shih Tzu Debora Wheeler NQ 63.42



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

50

CSS 2/5/2017

0

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12019 Loki Shetland Sheepdog Margaret Howes NQ 33.28



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

45

CSS 2/5/2017

0

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16034 Katie Portuguese Water Dog Kimberly Nickerson100 37.84

16027 Bodhi Australian Shepherd Melinda Moss NQ 43.33



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

50

CSS 2/5/2017

0

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20044 Zurri Bernese Mountain Dog Cheryl Brickach NQ 52.8



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

36

CSS 2/5/2017

107

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20029 Mojo Border Collie Benah Stiewing NQ 33.84 3.1619



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

CSS 2/5/2017

103

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8032 Lincoln Coton de Tulear Elaine Baird100 34.46 2.989

8031 Twister Pembroke Welsh Corgi Amanda Rizner NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

CSS 2/5/2017

103

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12033 Beni Papillon Joyce Moody NQ 47.58 2.1648



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

38

CSS 2/5/2017

105

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16051 Thomas Shetland Sheepdog Emily Peacock100 22.59 4.6481



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

36

CSS 2/5/2017

107

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20023 Cinder Shetland Sheepdog Katie Rogers95 27.63 3.8726

20045 Echo Golden Retriever Peg Grey95 30.66 3.4899



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

38

CSS 2/5/2017

107

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24025 Fosse Collie Liz Keohan NQ 41.73 2.5641



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

CSS 2/5/2017

137

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12026 Shrimpie Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

CSS 2/5/2017

141

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16052 Cinna Shetland Sheepdog Linda Ladd NQ NT

16049 Breezy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Margaret Jewett NQ 37.85 3.7252



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

CSS 2/5/2017

145

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20025 Car-Ma Boxer Nina Daniel NQ NT

20026 Taylor Bearded Collie Sonja Blanchard NQ 40.19 3.6079



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

CSS 2/5/2017

145

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24015 Image Beauceron Elaine Giannelli NQ 25.21 5.7517



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

CSS 2/5/2017

150

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8001 Summer Pembroke Welsh Corgi Robyn Januszewski NQ NT

8030 Penny All American Lisa-Marie Podielsky NQ 37.21 4.0312



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

CSS 2/5/2017

150

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12027 Taffy All American Rebecca Kay100 41.92 3.5782



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

CSS 2/5/2017

155

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16050 Rupert Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 35.26 4.3959

16042 Anthem Shetland Sheepdog Daniel Lombard NQ 27.44 5.6487

16003 Higgins Miniature Poodle Kathleen Joffe NQ 29.64 5.2294

16002 Tuukka Shetland Sheepdog Lynn Thibodeau NQ 33.82 4.5831



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

CSS 2/5/2017

160

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20024 Fancy Border Collie Hannah Naiburg100 24.34 6.5735

20038 Ari Rottweiler Linda Hawkes NQ 39.77 4.0231

20012 Daisy Bearded Collie Katherine Dupee NQ 47.32 3.3812



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

CSS 2/5/2017

160

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24002 Jack Daniel Boxer Nina Daniel100 35.42 4.5172

24006 Jazz Collie Becky Smith100 41.54 3.8517

24001 Elvira Bracco Italiano Debra Pereira NQ 39.85 4.0151



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

CSS 2/5/2017

150

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8014 Pink Papillon Lori Daigle-Santos100 26.94 5.5679

8006 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 27.97 5.3629

8010 Taxi Papillon Deborah Hunt100 29.05 5.1635

8013 Squish Smooth Coat Chihuahua Howie Carr100 29.09 5.1564

8015 Molly All American Hannah Naiburg100 29.67 5.0556

8035 Deesel Papillon Deborah Hunt100 30.56 4.9084

8007 Hogan Papillon Maureen Burke100 31.5 4.7619

8012 Georgia Miniature Schnauzer Jan VanSyckel100 38.93 3.8531

8026 Tigger Papillon Karen Donahue100 39.49 3.7984

8005 Sassy Scottish Terrier Tamara Lazarus100 39.51 3.7965

8002 Nike Papillon Judy Pawson100 42.66 3.5162

8016 Chevy All American Joni Silva100 46.71 3.2113

8008 Bones Schipperke Marion Johnson100 48.6 3.0864

8009 Gwendoline Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton NQ NT

8027 Torri Pembroke Welsh Corgi Amanda Rizner NQ 35.08 4.2759

8003 Rik Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire NQ 37.59 3.9904

8011 Caroline Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 39.07 3.8393

8004 Ivy West Highland White 
Terrier

Maria Barnum NQ 43.76 3.4278



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

CSS 2/5/2017

150

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12030 Camber Papillon Heather Ciribassi100 25.59 5.8617

12004 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 26.26 5.7121

12010 Potion Papillon Deborah Hunt100 28.68 5.2301

12028 Blew Shetland Sheepdog Betty McAdams100 29.48 5.0882

12011 Bizzy Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 29.62 5.0641

12007 Toby Shetland Sheepdog Bruce Thibodeau100 30.03 4.9950

12003 Westley Shiba Inu Mark Giles100 31.97 4.6919

12014 Bungee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 33.22 4.5154

12002 Breeze Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 33.25 4.5113

12012 Diamond Shiba Inu Mark Giles100 34.42 4.3579

12031 Callie Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Dabrowski100 35.47 4.2289

12005 Bear Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Joanne Smith100 39.59 3.7888

12013 Kal-El Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ 24.26 6.1830

12006 Kaleigh Shetland Sheepdog Lynn Thibodeau NQ 40.18 3.7332



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

CSS 2/5/2017

155

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16013 Cullen Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon100 24.03 6.4503

16019 James Shiba Inu Eunice Giles100 30.64 5.0587

16044 Dexter Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 32.84 4.7199

16016 Slick Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly100 33.8 4.5858

16006 Fern Basenji Susan Marsicano100 42.45 3.6514

16017 Spark Shetland Sheepdog Katherine Ostiguy NQ 28.87 5.3689

16045 Tempe Shetland Sheepdog Deborah A. Palmer NQ 34.69 4.4681

16043 Kolt English Cocker Spaniel Lisa Antonucci NQ 35.2 4.4034

16015 MeMe Miniature American 
Shepherd

Diane Sumrall NQ 35.51 4.365

16011 Vegas Finnish Lapphund Donna Cupka NQ 37.14 4.1734

16008 Fiddle Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 37.25 4.1611

16007 Amber Finnish Lapphund Donna Cupka NQ 41.24 3.7585

16014 Trevor English Cocker Spaniel Bill Young NQ 43.17 3.5905

16009 Dante Shetland Sheepdog Bill Chiarchiaro NQ 45.63 3.3969

16018 Etta English Cocker Spaniel Tracey Deyette NQ 48.21 3.2151

16020 Takibi Shiba Inu Leland Perry NQ 61.51 2.5199



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

CSS 2/5/2017

160

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20004 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert100 28.16 5.6818

20036 Austyn-Rock Golden Retriever Emma Parsons100 28.87 5.5421

20013 Cobalt Australian Shepherd Leland Perry100 29.96 5.3405

20011 Reeses Golden Retriever Marcia J Peirce100 32.76 4.8840

20035 Marlow Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist NQ NT

20009 Whit Border Collie Tracey Fulmer NQ NT

20037 Molly Labrador Retriever Hollis McGuire NQ 25.16 6.3593



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

CSS 2/5/2017

160

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24018 Ebbets Labrador Retriever Elliot Kaplan100 28.02 5.7102

24013 Tide German Wirehaired Pointer Jennifer Jacobs100 34.01 4.7045

24008 Dakota Pointer Margaret Jewett100 34.51 4.6363

24014 Valur Saluki Christine Klein100 41.84 3.8241

24003 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ NT

24019 Abby Labrador Retriever Mimi Brome NQ NT

24020 Roxy Dutch Shepherd Eileen Fernandez NQ 33.61 4.7605

24009 Opie Golden Retriever Mary Alice McGee NQ 35.24 4.5403

24004 Deena Pointer Debra Pereira NQ 41.53 3.8526



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

CSS 2/5/2017

107

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16041 Zhora Collie Kathryn Weare NQ 40.62 2.6342



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

CSS 2/5/2017

141

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12032 Doc Beagle Pamela Woods100 42.17 3.3436



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

CSS 2/5/2017

145

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16039 Lucy Collie Kathryn Weare NQ 52.17 2.7794



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

54

CSS 2/5/2017

150

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4013 Gale Pembroke Welsh Corgi Amanda Rizner100 50.46 2.9727



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

CSS 2/5/2017

150

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8029 Simi Beagle Pamela Woodes NQ 35 4.2857



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

CSS 2/5/2017

160

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16032 Dory Golden Retriever Marcia J Peirce100 32.63 4.9035

16038 Sansa Boxer Ameerah Skandarani NQ NT

16022 Bennie Australian Shepherd Melinda Moss NQ 26.23 6.0999



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

CSS 2/5/2017

160

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20040 Mayhem Doberman Pinscher Rebecca Guaraldo NQ 30.05 5.3245



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

54

CSS 2/5/2017

150

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4003 Benjamin Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton100 30.98 4.8418

4016 Comet Coton de Tulear Elaine Baird100 35.07 4.2772

4007 Jesse Scottish Terrier Marianne Melucci100 43.28 3.4658

4005 Honey Scottish Terrier Tamara Lazarus100 47.46 3.1606

4015 Clark Pembroke Welsh Corgi Mimi Brome100 49.73 3.0163

4014 Zest Chihuahua Emily Peacock NQ NT

4004 Sheila Pembroke Welsh Corgi Tina Olson NQ 44.76 3.3512

4008 TC Shih Tzu Debora Wheeler NQ 52.21 2.8730



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

CSS 2/5/2017

150

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8022 Bella Schipperke Marion Johnson100 43.16 3.4754

8018 Catcher Schipperke Marion Johnson100 44.45 3.3746

8017 Zoe Shiba Inu Norah Giles100 47.87 3.1335

8028 Dora-Bean Cardigan Welsh Corgi Kristen Jansen NQ 35.82 4.1876

8023 Sparkle Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ 38.21 3.9257



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

CSS 2/5/2017

155

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12019 Loki Shetland Sheepdog Margaret Howes100 26.35 5.8824

12017 Jason Shetland Sheepdog Bruce Thibodeau100 30.88 5.0194

12034 Kira Shetland Sheepdog Linda Ladd100 36.39 4.2594

12021 Rookie English Cocker Spaniel Tracey Deyette100 38.99 3.9754

12018 Flash Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing 100 40.15 3.8605

12022 Aria English Cocker Spaniel Diane Young100 43.01 3.6038

12015 Noelle Shetland Sheepdog Bill Chiarchiaro100 44.91 3.4513

12023 Sprite Shetland Sheepdog Catherine Nicol100 49.97 3.1019

12016 Hannah Shetland Sheepdog Lynn Thibodeau NQ 30.77 5.0374



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

CSS 2/5/2017

160

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16026 Rogue Norwegian Elkhound Christine Tilburg100 35.71 4.4805

16047 Tori Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist100 37.14 4.3080

16034 Katie Portuguese Water Dog Kimberly Nickerson100 37.35 4.2838

16035 Quincy Bearded Collie Sonja Blanchard100 40.58 3.9428

16046 Danica Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist100 42.28 3.7843

16048 Nicky Dalmatian Jody Fraser100 42.37 3.7763

16027 Bodhi Australian Shepherd Melinda Moss NQ 37.54 4.2621

16024 Sage Soft Coated Wheaten Maria Barnum NQ 56.23 2.8455

16033 Demanda Collie Kathryn Weare NQ 59.48 2.69



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

CSS 2/5/2017

160

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20019 Demi Beauceron Maureen McLatchy100 26.33 6.0767

20043 Madison Golden Retriever Linda Coe100 31.89 5.0172

20044 Zurri Bernese Mountain Dog Cheryl Brickach100 33.1 4.8338

20041 Teddy German Shepherd Dog Joyce Ten Haagen100 44.79 3.5722

20042 Rusty German Shepherd Dog Joyce Ten Haagen100 45.22 3.5383

20017 Decky Irish Setter Linda Haspel100 45.3 3.5320

20050 Rory Irish Setter Martin Haspel100 46.55 3.4372

20039 Tristan Bernese Mountain Dog Alison Jaskiewicz NQ 41.64 3.8425


